Ιj

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34886/2012

RADHIKA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIDANAND PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Ranjan Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await Respondent No. 9. All the remaining respondents have been served. They may file their

ıdia.com	Await Respondent No. 9. All the remaining respondents have beer counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.	n served. They may file	t
www.ecourtsindia.	List the matter on 2.4.2013.	(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar 	
ı	i i		