SUPREME COURT INDIA O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34886/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2012 in FA No.829/1977 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RADHIKA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIDANAND PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Katriar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar, Adv. Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv. Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv. Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv. Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard Mr. Katriar learned senior counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Krishnan Venugopal learned senior counsel for respondents.

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, the order of status quo granted earlier shall continue.

Both parties are at liberty to file additional documents.

[Usha Bhardwaj] A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com