SECTION – XVI

LISTED ON : 23.09.2015 Ld. REG. COURT No. : 2

ITEM NO. : 98

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9823 OF 2013

RADHIKA DEVI

... APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

... RESPONDENTS

SACHIDANAND PRASAD & ORS.

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 16th July, 2015, when the Ld. Registrar was pleased to pass the following Order:

"The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 23.09.2015."

It is submitted that in view of Order dated 16th July, 2015, counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case in the matter, so far.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report. DATED THIS THE 21st DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR