## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 43293/2018,43295/2018,43298/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 9823/2013

RADHIKA DEVI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

SACHIDANAND PRASAD . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ON 17.7.2018 VIDE LD. REGISTRAR'S ORDER DATED 14.6.2018 (FILE)

Date: 17-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent Nos. 3, 15 and 16 which is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

List again on 31.8.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG